
WHOA VERSATILITY SHOW 
Womack Stables 
Murfreesboro, TN 
Judge Dee Dee Sale 
April 29, 2012 
 
Trail Obstacle 
1.Dolly Dumas   Kitty Keen   John Wright 
2.Victory Trip   Linda Starnes  Linda Starnes 
3.Pushin Some Black  Shelli McHaffey  Shelli McHaffey 
 
Trail Obstacle Youth 
1.Victory Trip   Linda Starnes  Linda Starnes  
2.Rebelation    Shelby Finch           Linda Starnes   
 
Reining 
1.Victory Trip   Linda Starnes  Linda Starnes 
2.Rebelation    Shelby Finch  Linda Starnes  
   
 
Weanlings 
1.Heritage Live   Hollis Kelly   Hollis Kelley 
2.Carson Daly   Stephanie Richardson Bobby Richardson 
 

Model Flat Shod 
1.I’m A Coppertone  Susan Shelton  Rushing Creek Walkers 
2.Miss Serena Williams  Rhonda Hatch  Rhonda Hatch 
3.Silver’s Travelin Shadow Angela Runnels  Angela & Eric Runnels 
4.It’s My Moment   Jeff Givens   Jo Ann Dowell 
5.Victory Trip   Linda Starnes  Linda Starnes 
 
Yearling 
1.Shimmy Shimmy  Jackson Latham  Jackson Latham 
2.Vigor’s Covergirl  Angela Runnels  Eric & Angela Runnels 



3.Eagletistical   Carol Camp   Carol Camp 
4.Steal Vengeance   Tim Sager   Tim Sager 
5.Doc Pearl    Ella Kline   C.L. Kline Farms 
 

Showmanship Youth 17 & Under 
1.Rev’s Treasure   Shelby Finch  Vic Gernt 
 

Showmanship Open Adult 
1.Dolly Dumas   Kitty Keen   Mr. & Mrs. John Wright 
2.Rebelation    Linda Starnes  Linda Starnes 
3.Rev’s Treasure   Danielle Johnson  Vic Gernt 
4.My Stormy Pride   Margarette Sims  Womack Stables 
 

Lead Line Riders 6 & Under, all participants received blue ribbons 
Rev’s Treasure   Mallory Johnson  Vic Gernt 
Jubilee’s Anasazi   Riley Sims   Womack Stables 
Wise Impact    Blake Johnson  Vic Gernt 
 
Pleasure Driving 
1.Scores Heartbreaker  Kathy Owen   Double Springs Farm 
2.Trigger On The Prowl  Jeff Givens   Jo Ann Dowell 
 
Country Pleasure English 
1.Designs Score   Christie Scrivner  Christie Scrivner 
2.Boom Boom Wow  Charlie Howard  Charlie Howard 
3.Designer Champagne  Maggie Moore       Maggie Moore & Jim Leek 
4.Bohemiam Rhapsody  Rhonda Martocci  Rhonda Martocci 
5.High Tide Surfin   Stacey Richards  Stacey Richards 
 
Lite Shod No Canter 
1.Russian Roulette   Allison Smart  Keith & Cheryl Ward 
2.Mistress of Tijuana  B.J. Richards  Richards Family 
3.Extra Block Spot   Shelli Mchaffey  Bonnie Cady 



4.Joe’s Black Spot   Tommy Loid  Gladney Farm 
5.Rebelation    Shelly Finch   Linda Starnes 
 

OAT Country Pleasure  
1.Rev’s Treasure   Carolyn Gernt  Vic Gernt 
2.Outback Express   Sarah Keenan  Sarah Keenan| 
3.Razzle Me Dazzle  Sandy Harris  Larry & Sandy Harris 
4.The Son of Lightning  Joe Davis   Joe Davis 
5.My Stormy Pride   Lynn Womack  Lynn Womack 
 
Spotted Trail Pleasure Open 2 Gate English & Western 
1.Alex Cayhill    Tammy Sapp  Tammy Sapp 
2.Whata Wolf Again  Ronnie Sapp   Danny & Cindy Mayers 
3.Dusty    J.D. Wright   J.D. Wright 
 
Classic Park Pleasure NC 
1.I’m The Spice Girl  Allison Smart  Phyllis Langley 
2.Starry Eyes   Shelli McHaffey  Sally Reiley 
 
Trail Pleasure Youth NC 
1.Wise Impact   Shelby Finch  Vic Gernt 
2.The Ritzwatch   Bradley Richards  Rhonda Martocci 
 
OAT Lite Shod NC 
1.Carolina Gold   Sandy Harris  Sandy & Larry Harris 
2.Silvers Travelin   Angel Runnels  Angela & Eric Runnels 
3.Strong Dollar Flashy  Steve Perry   Perry & Todd 
4.Rebelation    Linda Starnes  Linda Starnes 
 
Park Pleasure NC 
1.Prince Jose   Annie Frank   Annie Frank 
 
Youth Equitation 17 & Under NC 
1.Wise Impact   Shelby Finch  Vic Gernt 



2. Silver Fare   Shelby Mryncza  Shelby Mryncza 
 
Spotted Trail Pleasure Open 2 GT English & Western 
1.Extra Blue    Ronnie Sapp   Sapp & Owen 
 

OAT Trail Pleasure NC 
1.Just Doin My Time  Maggie Moore  Maggie Moore 
2.Wise Impact   Danielle Johnson  Vic Gernt 
3.Big City Jose   Charlie Howard  Charlie Howard 
4.Highly Wicked   Dr. Jana Anderson  Dr. Jana Anderson 
5.I’m Heaven Bound  Bill Reed   Phyllis Reed 
 
Park Pleasure NC 
1. E Trade    Cali Mason   Buddy Wilhelm 
 
Amateur Lite Shod NC 
1.Russian Roulette   Maggie Moore  Keith & Cheryl Waid 
2.Mistress of Tijuana  B.J. Richards  Richards Family 
3.Joe’s Black Swan  Bradley Richards  Gladney Farm 
4.Strong Dollar Flashy  Steve Perry   Perry & Todd 
5.Rebelation    Shelby Finch  Linda Starnes 
 
Classic Park Pleasure NC Amateur 
1.I’m the Spice Girl  Maggie Moore  Phyllis Langley 
2.Starry Eyes   Sally Reiley   Sally Reiley 
 
JR Trail Pleasure 4 & Under NC Amateur 
1.Big City Jose   Charlie Howard  Charlie Howard 
2.Pantera    Maggie Moore  Maggie Moore 
3.I’m Heaven Bound  Bill Reed   Phyllis Reed 
4.Homer    Carlon Cotton  Allan Bachart 
5.The Ritz Watch   Bradley Richards  Rhonda Martocci 
 
JR Country Pleasure English & Western 



1.Wicked Imagination  Dr. Jana Anderson  Dr. Jana Anderson 
2.Bohemian Rhapsody  Rhonda Martocci  Rhonda Martocci 
3.Chip-N-Dale   B.J. Richards  Gladney & Richards 
 
JR Lite Shod NC 
1.Arriba!    Maggie Moore  Maggie Moore 
2.Command The Storm  Ronnie Sapp   Sharon Rice 
3.Gimmie Solidarity  Angie Runnels  Angie Runnels 
4.Mistress of Jijuana  B.J. Richards  Richards Family 
5.She’s Jazz on the Rocks Mikenzie Miller  Mikenzie Miller 
 
Water Glass Adult 
1.Dolly Dumas   Kitty Keene   Mr. & Mrs. John Wright 
2.Rebelation    Linda Starnes  Linda Starnes 
3.Wise Impact   Danielle Johnson  Vic Gernt 
 
JR Trail Pleasure 4 & Under NC Open 
1.She’s All About Me  Bruce Hankins  Linda Jones MD 
2.Pantera    Maggie Moore       Maggie Moor & Jim Leek 
3.I’m Heaven Bound  Phyllis Reed   Phyllis Reed 
4.Albert Homer   Tommy Loid  Dr. Alan Bachert 
5.The Ritzwatch   Kevin Marker  Rhonda Martocci 
 
Country Pleasure Youth 17 & Under 
1.Alex Cayhill D.A.  Zachary Sapp  Tammy Sapp 
2.High Tide Surfin   Bradley Richards  Stacey Richards 
3.Rev’s Treasure   Shelby Finch  Vic Gernt 
4.Sundrop’s Sasafras  Bryson Kelley  Hollis Kerry 
5.Silver Fare   Shelby Mryncza  Shelby Mryncza 

Trail Pleasure English NC 
1.Wise Impact   Danielle Johnson  Vic Gernt 
2.Bowden    Rhonda Martocci  Rhonda Martocci 
3.I’m Heaven Bound  Phyllis Reed   Phyllis Reed 
4.Miss Serena Williams  Rhonda Hatch  Rhonda Hatch 



5.The Ritzwatch   Bradley Richards  Rhonda Martocci 
 
 

Water Glass Youth 
1.Rebelation    Shelby Finch  Shelby Finch 
2.Silver Fare   Shelby Mryncza  Shelby Mryncza 
 
2 & 3 Year Old Country Pleasure 
1.Push In Stone   Donna Byand  Donna Byand 
2.Boom Boom Wow  Charlie Howard  Charlie Howard 
3.What A Wolf Again  Zachery Sapp  Danny & Cindy Mayor 
4.Chip-N-Dale   Bradley Richards  Gladney & Richards 
 
Lite Shod 3 Gait 
1.Carona Gold   Sandy Harris  Larry & Sandy Harris 
2.Rebelation    Shelby Finch  Linda Starnes 
 
Trail Pleasure Western NC 
1.Ms Streetwalker   Maggie Moore     Maggie Moore or Jim Leek  
2.Wise Impact   Danielle Johnson  Vic Gernt 
3.Bowden    Rhonda Martocci  Rhonda Martocci 
4.The Ritzwatch   Bradley Richards  Rhonda Martocci 
5.I’m Heaven Bound  Phyllis Reed   Phyllis Reed 
 
Country Pleasure Western 
1.Wicked Imagination  Dr. Jana Anderson  Dr. Jana Anderson 
2.Designer Champagne  Maggie Moore        Maggie Moore or Jim Leek 
3.Bohemian Rapsody  Rhonda Martocci  Rhonda Martocci 
4.Outback Express   Sarah Keenan  Sarah Keenan 
 
Trail Pleasure Canter Opt Tack 
1.Ms Streetwalker   Maggie Moore        Maggie Moore or Jim Leek 
2.I’m Heaven Bound  Bill Reed   Phyllis Reed 
3.Victory Trip   Linda Starnes  Linda Starnes 



4.Bowden    Bradley Richards  Rhonda Martocci 
5.Spirit’s Midnight   Angela Runnels  Eric & Angela Runnels 
 
Western Lite Shod NC 
1.Russian Roulette   Allison Smart  Keith & Cheryl Waid 
2.Mistress of Tijuana  B.J. Richards  Richards Family 
3.Command The Storm  Ronnie Sapp   Sharon Rice 
4.Call Me Cooperstown  Tommy Loid  Don Hafely 
  

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 


